NATIONAL SKILLS UNIVERSITY ISLAMABAD



Faiz Ahmed Faiz Road, Sector H-8/1, Islamabad

PROVISION OF SECURITY SERVICES AT NSU ISLAMABAD

TENDER NOTICE

National Skills University Islamabad, a Federally Chartered Public Sector University, invites sealed bids from well-established/reputed national Security firms, having offices in Islamabad/Rawalpindi, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue and NOC holder from Ministry of Interior for **"Provision of Security Services at NSU Islamabad"**.

2. Interested eligible bidders prepare e-bidding documents as per regulations, containing detailed terms and conditions, specifications and requirements etc. are available for the registered bidders on EPADS at <u>(www.eprocure.gov.pk)</u>. Hard copy of CDR's of Bid Security i.e., 2% of the contract value & <u>Rs. 5,000 processing fees</u> in favor of Treasurer National Skills University Islamabad (FTN 9011011-7) must be submitted physically along with sealed bidding documents on or before 25th March,2025 at 10:30.

3. The period of Contract shall be effective for a period of One (01) year starting from the date of signing of Contract Agreement. Single Stage – Two Envelop (36-b) procedure will be adopted. The electronic bids must be submitted by using EPADS on or before 25th March,2025 at 10:30. Electronic Bids will be opened on the same day on 25th March,2025 at 11:00.

This advertisement is also available on the NSU website at <u>www.nsu.edu.pk</u> and on PPRA website <u>www.ppra.gov.pk</u>

National Skills University reserves the right to reject any or all bids as per PPRA rule.

Assistant Director – Purchase & Store National Skills University, H-8/1 Islamabad, Pakistan E-mail: Imran.hanif@nsu.edu.pk